# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Omaha Standard, Inc.	06/17/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Omaha Standard, LLC	
Street Address:	3501 South 11th Street	
City:	Council Bluffs	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	51501	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10947779
Patent Number:	7740429
Patent Number:	8029228
Patent Number:	5203668
Patent Number:	5246330
Patent Number:	5642711
Patent Number:	6814378
Patent Number:	7192239
Patent Number:	7278816
Patent Number:	5074622
Patent Number:	5673960
Patent Number:	5836657

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 030660 FRAME: 0507 6/1

CH \$480,00 1094

**Fax Number**: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt
Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	022868.00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rachel S. Watt
Signature:	/rachel s. watt#46186/
Date:	06/21/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Omaha Standard Merger#page1.tif source=Omaha Standard Merger#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030660 FRAME: 0508



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OMAHA STANDARD, INC.", AN IOWA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "OMAHA STANDARD, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OMAHA STANDARD, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2013, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5310779 8100M

130781023

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authver. shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 0515880

DATE: 06-17-13

PATENT REEL: 030660 FRAME: 0509

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:52 AM 06/17/2013 FILED 10:48 AM 06/17/2013 SRV 130781023 - 5310779 FILE

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of Foreign Corporation into Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is OMAHA
STANDARD, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this surviving Limited
Liability Company is OMAHA STANDARD, INC.  The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is IOWA
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is: OMAHA STANDARD, LLC
Fifth: The merger is to become effective on July 1, 2013 at 12:01 A.M.
Sixth: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 3501 South 11th Street, Council Bluffs, IA 51501
a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Seventh: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <a href="https://dx.doi.org/10.1001/j.cent.com/">17th</a> day of <a href="https://dx.doi.org/">June</a> , A.D. <a href="https://dx.doi.org/">2013</a> .
By: Sharper Son
Name: Wolfgang Steinhart, VP of Fin.
Print or Type

DE172 - 4/18/07 C T System Qulime

PATENT REEL: 030660 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 06/21/2013**